TAI-TECH
P2
1. Features
2. Dimension
3. Part Numbering
4. Specification
1.Magnetic Shielded surface mount inductor with high current rating.

TPRHC1204F 12.8 max. 12.8 max. 5.0 max. 5.0 ref. 2.2 ref. 7.6 ref.
  Units: mm
SMD Type Power Inductor TPRHC1204F-SERIES
TAI-TECH
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(%)
Test Frequency
(Hz)
DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
(A) max.
TPRHC 1204F-3R9Y 3.9 ± 30% 1V/100K 0.015 6.50
TPRHC 1204F-4R7Y 4.7 ± 30% 1V/100K 0.018 5.70
TPRHC 1204F-6R8Y 6.8 ± 30% 1V/100K 0.023 4.90
TPRHC 1204F-8R2Y 8.2 ± 30% 1V/100K 0.026 4.60
TPRHC 1204F-100M 10 ± 20% 1V/100K 0.028 4.50
TPRHC 1204F-120M 12 ± 20% 1V/100K 0.038 4.00
TPRHC 1204F-150M 15 ± 20% 1V/100K 0.052 3.20
TPRHC 1204F-180M 18 ± 20% 1V/100K 0.060 3.10
TPRHC 1204F-220M 22 ± 20% 1V/100K 0.070 2.90
TPRHC 1204F-270M 27 ± 20% 1V/100K 0.080 2.80
四邊點膠
四角不點膠
Pb-free
Pb

3 Glue Epoxy
4 Wire Copper Wire
5 Clip The Tin Clip
TAI-TECH
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(%)
Test Frequency
(Hz)
DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
(A) max.
TPRHC 1204F-330M 33 ± 20% 1V/100K 0.097 2.70
TPRHC 1204F-390M 39 ± 20% 1V/100K 0.132 2.10
TPRHC 1204F-470M 47 ± 20% 1V/100K 0.160 1.90
TPRHC 1204F-560M 56 ± 20% 1V/100K 0.190 1.80
TPRHC 1204F-680M 68 ± 20% 1V/100K 0.220 1.50
TPRHC 1204F-820M 82 ± 20% 1V/100K 0.260 1.30
TPRHC 1204F-101M 100 ± 20% 1V/100K 0.308 1.20
TPRHC 1204F-121M 120 ± 20% 1V/100K 0.380 1.10
TPRHC 1204F-151M 150 ± 20% 1V/100K 0.530 0.95
TPRHC 1204F-181M 180 ± 20% 1V/100K 0.620 0.85
TPRHC 1204F-221M 220 ± 20% 1V/100K 0.700 0.80
TPRHC 1204F-271M 270 ± 20% 1V/100K 0.870 0.60
TPRHC 1204F-331M 330 ± 20% 1V/100K 0.990 0.50
  Note:
   Based on inductance change （△L/L0：≦-35%）@ ambient temp. 25℃
   Based on temperature rise （△T：40℃ typ.）
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com